

Manufacturer & Invention Patent Owner: Chufamix SL**Address:** Picapedrers 10, Camí a la Mar, Alboraià, 46120, Valencia, Spain.**Contact:** Fax: 34 961854510 Phone: 34 961861561*(Vegan Milker by Chufamix is 100% manufactured in Spain).***EU-Declaration of Conformity for plastic materials which come into contact with foodstuffs.**

We herewith confirm that the article: **Vegan Milker by Chufamix** is a kitchen tool to make plant beverages at home composed of 4 pieces, a lid made of Low Density Polyethylene, a filtering vessel injected with SAN, a filter vessel made of Polypropylene, and a mortar made of Polyethylene, are conform to the legal requirements of the European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as currently amended (and we specifically confirm compliance with req. acc. to Reg. 10/2011 and Art 3, 11(5), 15, 17 Reg. 1935/2004).

The monomers, additives and other raw materials used in the manufacture of the different parts are authorized by the European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The Overall Migration as well as the Specific Migrations, when used according to specifications, do not exceed the legal limits. Testing was performed according to the European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Meets the organoleptic requirements established in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

The following restricted or limited substances mentioned in Annex I or II of European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 were used in the article mentioned above.

PART	FCM substance No.	Ref. No.	CAS No.	Substance Name	Restriction
FILTERING VESSEL	225	12100	0000107-13-1	Acrylonitrile	SML= ND
WHITE LID	231	10120	0000108-05-4	Acetic acid, vinyl ester	SML=12 mg/kg
	409	62240	0001332-37-2	Iron oxide	SML (Fe) = 48 mg/kg
	433	68320	0002082-79-3	Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate	SML = 6 mg/kg
	411	42080	0001333-86-4	Carbon black	raw material requirements
WHITE FILTER VESSEL	157	74880	0000084-74-2	Phthalic acid, dibutyl ester	SML=0.3 mg/kg, SML(T)=32 mg/kg
	283	74640	0000117-81-7	Phthalic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl) ester	SML=1.5 mg/kg, SML(T)=32 mg/kg
	231	10120	0000108-05-4	Acetic acid, vinyl ester	SML=12 mg/kg
	409	62240	0001332-37-2	Iron oxide	SML (Fe) = 48 mg/kg
	433	68320	0002082-79-3	Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate	SML = 6 mg/kg
	411	42080	0001333-86-4	Carbon black	raw material requirements
	4 Confidential substances				
WHITE MORTAR	356	18820	0000592-41-6	1-hexene	SML=3 mg/kg
	268	16704	0000112-41-4	1-dodecene	SML=0.05 mg/kg
	388	25080	0001120-36-1	1-tetradecene	SML=0.05 mg/kg
	-	-	-	Aluminium	SML=1 mg/kg
	-	-	-	Zinc	SML=5 mg/kg
	231	10120	0000108-05-4	Acetic acid, vinyl ester	SML=12 mg/kg
	409	62240	0001332-37-2	Iron oxide	SML (Fe) = 48 mg/kg
	433	68320	0002082-79-3	Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate	SML = 6 mg/kg

PART	FCM substance No.	Ref. No.	CAS No.	Substance Name	Restriction
BLACK LID	147	10690	0000079-10-7	Acrylic acid	SML(T) = 6 expressed as acrylic acid
	411	42080	0001333-86-4	Carbon black	raw material requirements
BLACK FILTER VESSEL	157	74880	0000084-74-2	Phthalic acid, dibutyl ester	SML=0.3 mg/kg, SML(T)=32 mg/kg
	283	74640	0000117-81-7	Phthalic acid, bis(2-ethylhexyl) ester	SML=1.5 mg/kg, SML(T)=32 mg/kg
	147	10690	0000079-10-7	Acrylic acid	SML(T) = 6 expressed as acrylic acid
	4 Confidential substances				
BLACK MORTAR	356	18820	0000592-41-6	1-hexene	SML=3 mg/kg
	268	16704	0000112-41-4	1-dodecene	SML=0.05 mg/kg
	388	25080	0001120-36-1	1-tetradecene	SML=0.05 mg/kg
	-	-	-	Aluminium	SML=1 mg/kg
	-	-	-	Zinc	SML=5 mg/kg
	411	42080	0001333-86-4	Carbon black	raw material requirements

It contains the following dual-use additives (substances indicated in the European legislation on additives or flavourings, (Regulation (EC) n° 1333/2008, on food additives, or Regulation (EC) n° 1334/2008, on flavourings):

E number	Substance name
E-153	Vegetable carbon
E-170	Calcium carbonate
E-171	Titanium dioxide
E-172	Iron oxides and hydroxides
E-470a	Sodium, potassium and calcium salts of fatty acids

Specification concerning the predictable use or restriction:

Type/Types of foodstuff: all aqueous and alcoholic foods and milk products with a pH ≥ 4,5

Contact time and temperature conditions: all storage times at refrigerated and frozen conditions including hot-fill conditions and/or heating up to 70 °C ≤ T ≤ 100 °C for maximum time of 2 hours at 70°C or 15 minutes at 100°C.

The minimum relationship between the food contact surface and the volume or weight of food that has been used to determine compliance is 5 dm²/kg.

No functional barrier was used in the present article.

Location, Date

Valencia, Spain. November 11th 2020



Signature

Marketing authorisation holder

Andoni Monforte


Chufamix® S.L.
 C.I.F.: B98425390
 Pol. Ind. Camí a la Mar - C/ Picapedrers. Nau 10
 46120 ALBORAIA (València)



Prüfberichts-Nr.: <i>Test report no.:</i>	AZ 393024	Auftrags-Nr.: <i>Order no.:</i>	0003339052/570
Auftraggeber: <i>Client:</i>	Chufamix S.L. c/ Picapedrers 10 46120 Alboraiá	Auftragsdatum: <i>Order date:</i>	30.09.2020
Prüfgegenstand: <i>Test item:</i>	Konformitätserklärung (Kunststoffe) zu Vegan Milker / declaration of conformity (plastics) for Vegan Milker	EAN-Nr.: / <i>no.:</i>	
Bezeichnung / Typ-Nr.: <i>Identification / Type no.:</i>	Vegan Milker, Nachprüfung / retest		
Auftrags-Inhalt: <i>Order content:</i>	Formale Dokumentenprüfung <i>Formal checking of the document</i>		
Prüfgrundlagen: <i>Test specifications:</i>	Formale Prüfung der Konformitätserklärung gem. Anhang IV Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen. Formal checking of the declaration of conformity acc. to Annex IV of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food		
Wareneingangsdatum: <i>Date of sample receipt:</i>	19.11.2020		
Prüfmuster-Nr.: <i>Test sample no.:</i>			
Prüfzeitraum: <i>Testing period:</i>	12.11.2020 - 19.11.2020		
Ort der Prüfung: <i>Place of testing:</i>	Nürnberg Nuremberg		
Prüflaboratorium: <i>Testing laboratory:</i>	TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH		
Prüfergebnis*: <i>Test result*:</i>	pass		
überprüft von / reviewed by: Nürnberg / Nuremberg, 19.11.2020	genehmigt von / authorized by: Nürnberg / Nuremberg, 19.11.2020		
			
Dr. rer. nat. Johanna Spitzer Sachverständige / Expert	Dr. rer. nat. Joanna Fuhrmann Sachverständige / Expert		
Sonstiges: <i>Other aspects:</i>			
Zustand des Prüfgegenstandes bei Anlieferung: <i>Condition of the test item at delivery:</i>	Nicht anwendbar		
<p>*P(ass) = entspricht o.g. Prüfgrundlage(n) / F(ail) = entspricht nicht o.g. Prüfgrundlage(n) / N/A = nicht anwendbar / N/T = nicht getestet Pass/fail Bewertungen erfolgen, wenn nicht anders deklariert, ohne Berücksichtigung der Messunsicherheit. *P(ass) = passed a.m. test specification(s) / F(ail) = failed a.m. test specification(s) / N/A = not applicable / N/T = not tested Except as noted otherwise pass/fail assessments do not consider the uncertainty of measurement.</p>			
<p>Dieser Prüfbericht bezieht sich nur auf das o.g. Prüfmuster und darf ohne Genehmigung der Prüfstelle nicht auszugsweise vervielfältigt werden. Dieser Bericht berechtigt nicht zur Verwendung eines Prüfzeichens. <i>This test report relates to the a. m. test sample. Without permission of the test center this test report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts. This test report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.</i></p>			

Prüfbericht Nr. / Report No.: 0003339052/570 AZ 393024
Datum / Date: 19.11.2020

Seite / Page 2 von / of 5

Prüfgegenstand:
test item: Konformitätserklärung (Kunststoffe) zu Vegan Milker / declaration of conformity (plastics)
for Vegan Milker

Bezeichnung:
identification: Vegan Milker, Nachprüfung / retest

Bewertung / *evaluation:*

Prüfumfang:
test scope: Vom Kunden ausgewählte Parameter/
Parameters selected by customer

Prüfgrundlage:
test specifications: Formale Prüfung der Konformitätserklärung gem. Anhang IV Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011
über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit
Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen.
Formal checking of the declaration of conformity acc. to Annex IV of Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Prüfergebnis:
test result: Die vorliegende Konformitätserklärung erfüllt die formalen Anforderungen nach Anhang IV
der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011/
The provided Declaration of Conformity complies with the formal requirements of Annex IV
of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Die Prüfergebnisse beziehen sich ausschließlich auf die untersuchten Proben. Pass/fail Bewertungen erfolgen, wenn nicht anders deklariert, ohne Berücksichtigung der Messunsicherheit. Dieser Prüfbericht darf ohne schriftliche Genehmigung nicht auszugsweise vervielfältigt werden und berechtigt nicht zur Verwendung eines TÜV Rheinland Group Prüfzeichens. / The test results exclusively refer to the samples examined. Except as noted otherwise pass/fail assessments do not consider the uncertainty of measurement. This report shall not be reproduced except in full without written approval and does not authorize the use of a TÜV Rheinland Group label.

Entscheidungsregel: Die Messunsicherheit der in diesem Prüfbericht aufgeführten Prüfverfahren wird gemäß ILAC-G8:09/2019 'Guidelines on Decision Rules and Conformity with Requirements', Absatz 4.2.1 Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule, nicht in die Grenzwertbetrachtung mit einbezogen. Ausnahmen davon sind Prüfverfahren, in denen normativ oder kundenseitig eine eigene Entscheidungsregel festgelegt ist. / Decision rule: The uncertainty of measurement of the test methods listed in this test report is determined according to ILAC-G8:09/2019 'Guidelines on Decision Rules and Conformity with Requirements', clause 4.2.1 Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule, is not included in the limit value consideration. Exceptions to this rule are test procedures in which a separate decision rule is defined by standard or by the customer.

TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg/Nuremberg, Tel +49 911 655 5225, Fax +49 911 655 5226, Mail service@de.tuv.com, Web www.tuv.com Geschäftsführung/Board of Management Dipl.-Ing. Jörg Mähler, Dipl.-Kfm. Dr. Jörg Schlösser, Amtsgericht/district court Nürnberg HRB 26013, Ust.-ID-Nr./VAT-No: DE811835490

Ergebniszusammenfassung / Summary of results - Parameter

Testparameter	Ergebnis/Result	Proben Nr./Sample No.
Formale Prüfung der Konformitätserklärung gemäß der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Anhang IV / Formal administrative checking of the DOC (Declaration of Conformity) acc. to the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 annex IV	pass	

Materiallisten / List of materials

Artikel/ Article	Artikelbezeichnung/Article name
1	Konformitätserklärung (Kunststoffe) zu Vegan Milker / declaration of conformity (plastics) for Vegan Milker

Mat.Nr./ No.	Artikel/ Article	Komponente / Component	Material	Farbe / Colour
001	1	Konformitätserklärung (Kunststoffe), Dokument vom 11.11.2020 / declaration of conformity (plastics), document of 11.11.2020	/	/

Ergebnisse / Results

Formale Prüfung der Konformitätserklärung gemäß der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Anhang IV / Formal administrative checking of the DOC (Declaration of Conformity) acc. to the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 annex IV

Zusammensetzung der Probe / Sample composition	Mat. 001	Bemerkungen / remarks
Probennummer / Sample No.	393024-001	
Formale Kennzeichnungsprüfung / Formal check of declaration		
Dateiname des vorliegenden Dokuments / File name of the submitted document	EG-Konformitätserklärung_ Conformity Declaration VM Classic English v3	
Identität und Anschrift des Ausstellers / Identity and address of the issuer	v/e	
Identität und Anschrift des Herstellers oder Importeurs / Identity and address of the manufacturer or importer	v/e	
Identität der Gegenstände und Materialien / Identity of the articles and materials	v/e	
Datum der Erklärung / Date of the declaration	v/e	
Bestätigung über Einhaltung der Anforderungen gem. VO 10/2011 und Art. 3, 11(5), 15, 17 VO 1935/2004 / Confirmation of compliance with req. acc. to Reg. 10/2011 and Art. 3, 11(5), 15, 17 Reg. 1935/2004	v/e	
Informationen zu Stoffen mit Beschränkungen und/oder Spezifikationen gem. VO 10/2011 Anh. I und II / Information on substances with restrictions and/or specifications in Reg 10/2011 Ann. I and II	v/e	
Informationen über Stoffe mit Beschränkungen in Lebensmitteln (Dual Use Additive) / Information on substances with restrictions in food (dual use additives)	v/e	
Spezifikation zur Verwendung / Specifications on the use		
Arten von Lebensmitteln, die damit in Berührung kommen sollen / Food types which are intended to put into contact	v/e	
Dauer und Temperatur des Kontaktes / Contact time and temperature	v/e	Es wäre sinnvoll eine Unterscheidung zwischen den Materialien mit Langzeitkontakt (Behälter und Deckel) und den Materialien die nur eine kürzere Zeit mit dem Lebensmittel in Berührung sind (Einsatz mit Netz und Stößel) zu machen. / It would be useful to make a distinction between materials with long-term contact (container and lid) and materials that are only in contact with the food for a shorter time (insert with net and mortar).
Oberflächen-Volumenverhältnis mit dem die Konformität festgestellt wurde / Surface-volume-ratio used to establish the compliance	v/e	
Informationen zur Verwendung einer funktionellen Barriere / Information relating to the use of a functional barrier	v/e	

v/e

vorhanden / existing

Methodenübersicht / Summary of methods

Formale Prüfung der Konformitätserklärung gemäß der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Anhang IV Formal administrative checking of the DOC (Declaration of Conformity) acc. to the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 annex IV	Norm / Standard:	Ausgabe am / Issue date:
<p>Methodenbeschreibung / Method description: Formale Kennzeichnungsprüfung der vorgelegten Konformitätserklärung gemäß der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 Anhang IV ohne Berücksichtigung der nach Anhang IV geforderten Informationen zu NIAS-Substanzen (non intentionally added substances). Eine Überprüfung der Richtigkeit der Angaben ist nicht Teil der formalen Prüfung. Formal administrative checking of the submitted declaration of conformity acc. to the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 annex IV without considering information regarding NIAS-substances (non-intentionally added substances) which are required acc. to Annex IV. A checking of the correctness of the data is not part of the formal checking.</p>		

----Ende des Berichts / End of report----